
Post ice lrelleco1m1mu11nicatio1ns 

Charges forTelephone Service. 
Telex Service and Apparatus 

VAT exclusive charges 

connexion quarterly 
charge rental 

£55.00 £11.25 
55.00 9.50 

additional additional 
connexion quarterly 
charge rental 

£12.00 £ 2.35 
12.00 1.75 

12.00 1.20 
12.00 2.35 

22.00 6.00 
12.00 3.00 
12.00 3.00 

12.00 1.50 
12.00 1.25 
12.00 0.45 
12.00 0.35 

1.95 
1.60 

22.00 12.00 
12.00 8.00 

22.00 5.00 

12.00 3.65 

The charges shown in this leaflet are correct as at 2January1980 
and may be revised subsequently by the Post Office. 

The charges shown are exclusive ofV alueAdd&d Tax and an amount 
in respect ofVAT will be charged as an addition to customers' bills. 

These charges are for each individual item supplied. This list is not 
comprehensive and details of charges for other items and services 
can be obtained from your local Telephone Sales Office. 

Charges are not shown for external extensions or inter-switchboard 
circuits as these depend on the facilities required and the distance 
involved. 

Exchange Service 

New lines 
Exclusive service Business 
Exclusive service Non-business 

Note- Lower connexion charges may apply in 
many circumstances. 
Premises over 5 kilometres from the nearest accessible 
telephone exchange may be subject to additional 
connexion charges. 

Extension Arrangements (internal) 

Plan 1and1A Business 
Plan 1and1A Non-business 

Plan 2 switching arrangement 
each associated extension 

Plan 2A basic 3 main telephone system 
each additional main telephone 
each extension telephone 

Plan 4 plug and two sockets Business 
Plan 4 plug and two sockets Non-business 
each additional socket Business 
each additional socket Non-business 
each additional plug-in telephone Business 
each additional plug-in telephone Non-business 

Plan 105and105A 
Plan 107and107A 

Plan 108and108A 

Plan12A 

DLX�� 

leaflet 
number 

DLA 100 

DLA 101 

DLA 101 

DLA100 

DLA103 

DLA103 

DLA106 

DLA105 



VAT exclusive charges 

additional additional leaflet 

connexion quarterly number 

charge rental 

Press-Button Intercommunication Systems 

Key master 
£ 28.00 £ 7.00 1 + 5 each internal multiple telephone DLA 120 

12.00 7.00 1 + 5 internal extension with restricted facilities 
28.00 10.00 2 +10 each internal multiple telephone DLA122 

12.00 10.00 2+10 internal extension with restricted facilities 

Private Manual Branch Exchanges (PMBX) 
(Charges for extensions are additional. see belowt) 

£ 45.00 £ 15.00 PMBX2+6 DLC 300 

75.00 25.00 PMBX3+12 DLC 300 

111.00 37.00 PMBX4+18 DLC300 

180.00 60.00 PMBX 5 + 25 panel mounted DLC320 

560.00 125.00 PMBX4single position DLC331 

600.00 156.00 PMBX 11 each position of a suite (multiple) ' DLC330 

Private Automatic Branch Exchanges (PABX) 
(Charges for extensions are additional. see belowt) 

£ 700.00 £225.00 PABX1 4+ 15 DLD411 

800.00 250.00 PABX1 5+24 
900.00 300.00 PABX1 7+35 

1000.00 325.00 PABX1 10+49 

800.00 250.00 PABX2 4+ 15 DLD41 2 

900.00 275.00 PABX2 5+24 

1000.00 325.00 PABX2 7+35 

1200.00 350.00 PABX 2 10+49 

PABX 5 and PABX 6 

700.00 200.00 3 +10 equipped for up to three exchange lines and ten extensions DLD415& 

Nil Addition of equipment to increase the capacity of a 3 +10 to 5 + 20 DLD416 

*Rental as appropriate to a 5 + 20 

700.00 225.00 5+20 

22.00 8.00 Attendant's telephone, including night service key and two extensions 

2540.00 635.00 PABX 7 20+100 DLD417 

Premiere Call Connect System 
(Charges for extensions are additional, see below t) 

£ 500.00 £100.00 Basic Central Equipment (including 2 connect circuits and Night Service No. 2) DLC 34 0 

30.00 6.65 Interface per exchange Ii ne 
10.00 2.20 Interface per internal or external extension 
27.00 4.50 Each additional connect circuit 

130.00 28.00 Equipment to provide Direct Outward Dialling, per installation 
40.00 8.20 Equipment to provide Night Service No. 1, per installation 

tSwitchboard Extensions 

£ 12.00 £ 3.00 internal -direct, per extn 
12.00 1.30 internal -terminated on a socket , per extn (plus extra charge for telephone ) 

external -charges based on distance 

Internal Telephone Systems (ITS) 

connexion annual 
charge rental 

£ 16.00 £ 17.60 6 way-each telephone DLF650 

16.00 19.00 11 way- each telephone 
16.00 21.20 16 way-each telephone 



VAT exclusive charges 

additional additional 
connexion quarterly leaflet 
charge rental number 

Subsidiary Apparatus 

£ - £ 0.40 Amplifying telephone handset-an £8.00 change of instrument DLE550 
charge may also apply 

8.00 10.00 Answering Machine- 1 DLE 520 
8.00 20.00 Answering Machine -2 DLE520 

20.00 20.00 Answering Machine-3 

Call makers 

8.00 6.00 Card Callmaker-with 50 cards, 9 index dividers, punch and guide kit DLE562 
Card Call maker additional cards-box of 50 £2.00 } single 

-pack of 1 ,000 £25.00 payment 
Card Call maker additional punch and guide kit £0.50 charge 

5.00 7.00 Mono Call maker DLE 561 
8.00 10.00 Tape Callmaker DLE 565 

60.00 16.00 T D Callmaker 
20.00 30.00 XL Call maker 

5.00 7.00 X-Press Callmaker DLE 564 

5.00 0.70 Compact Telephone 
14.00 9.00 Doric Loudspeaking Unit 

3.00 1.25 Faint speech amplifier DLE 550 

1.65 Headset No. 1 I when provided on certain apparatus 
1.95 Headset No. 21 there is also a modification charge 

Key and lamp units-
DLE 580 

18.00 10.00 one 1 0-way unit 
28.00 15.00 a pair of units to work as one 20-way group 
28.00 15.00 one 20-way unit 
18.00 9.00 auxilliary apparatus for 1-5 lines 
28.00 14.00 1-1 0 lines 
38.00 19.00 1-1 5 lines 
48.00 24.00 1-20 lines 

0.70 Lamp signalling handset-an £8.00 change of instrument DLE 550 
charge may also apply 

8.00 7.50 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 1 DLE 510 

8.00 12.00 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4- Dial DLE 512 

8.00 18.75 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 E- Push-buttons 
8.00 13.00 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 MF and DC 'C'for use on 

large PABXs (push-buttons) 
5.00 1.00 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 extension loudspeaker 
5.00 1.00 Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 microphone unit 

16.00 7.50 Payphone-two-tone grey DLE530 
20.00 10.50 Payphone-yellow wall-mounted and portable 

*20.00 3.00 Trolley for portable Payphone 

5.00 1.15 Pendant telephone DLE 500 

5.00 4.00 Push-Button Telephone (self-contained) table or wall-mounted DLE 500 
1.00 Large PABX Push-Button Telephones (DC 'C' and MF type PABXs) DLE 502 

-in addition to standard direct and plan extension charges 
5.00 4.70 Push-Button Trimphone 

4.00 3.00 Servophone DLE550 

8.00 8.50 Spea kerset 1 DLE 590 
8.00 2.80 Speakerset 1 extension speaker 

5.00 3.00 Speakerset 2 DLE590 

•Single payment charge 



VAT exclusive charges 

additional 
connexion 
charge 

6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

7.00 
7.00 

3.00 

single 
payment 
charge 

£36.00 
55.00 
85.00 
20.00 
16.00 
50.00 
74.00 
52.00 

additional 
quarterly 
rental 

0.60 
0.60 
1.95 
0.80 
2.00 

Telephone call signalling devices (internal) -
magneto bells-small 
magneto bells -102mm gong and 'cow gong' 
trembler bells-102mm and 152mm gong 
underdome bell 
hooter-power provided by customer 

0. 75 switchboard internal extension buzzer 

2.25 
0.60 
1.50 

Lamp signalling mains voltage: 
-lamp circuit provided by subscriber. 
-additional if lamp circuit provided by the Post Office. 
Control of lamp by lifting handset 

0.70 Trimphone -an £8.00 change of instrument charge may also apply 

0.30 

additional 
quarterly 
rental 

£2.00 
2.00 
4.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

Watch receiver 

Special Range Telephones 

TheAstrofon by Thorn Ericsson (push-button) 
The Candlestick by STC (dial) 
The Classic by STC (dial) 
The Contempra by GEC (dial) 
The Deltaphone by STC (dial) 
The Delta phone Deluxe by STC (push-button) 
The Ericofon 700 by Thorn Ericsson (push-button) 
The Mickey Mouse by Plessey (dial) 

leaflet 
number 

DLE 570 

DLE550 

A change of instrument charge may also be payable on Special Range Telephones. 



VAT exclusive charges 

additional 
connexion 
charge 

£30.00 
46.00 
18.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

18.00 

12.00 
8.00 

additional 
quarterly 
rental 

£123.00 
148.00 

23.00 

123.00 

148.00 

133.00 

158.00 

158.00 

107.00 

19.00 
6.00 

Telex Service 

0 Basic Teleprinter 7 installation 

leaflet 
number 

0 Teleprinter 7 installation with automatic transmission facilities 
Automatic transmitter 

0 Basic Teleprinter15 installation DLG 702 

0 Teleprinter15 installation with automatic transmission facilities DLG 703 

0 Basic Teleprinter15 installation console mounted DLG 704 

0 Teleprinter15 installation console mounted with automatic 
transmission facilities 

DLG 704 

0 Teleprinter 23B/50 

Teleprinter 30A Receive-only teleprinter 

Call unit printout facility 
Card Call maker (telex) 

0 Includes telex exchange line rental 

Inland Telex Call Charges 

Between subscribers 

On the same telex centre, and up 
to 56 kilometres apart. 

On centres over 56 kilometres apart. 

Dialled calls 
Seconds for 2112p 

60 

20 

DLG 706 

DLG 705 

Operator connected 
calls minimum 
chargeable period 
3minutest 

9p 

27p 

tThe charge per additional minute or part of a minute is one third of the 
figure shown. 

International Telex Call Charges 

All direct-dialled calls to European 
countries are charged in 21hp units, 
but the amount of time bought 
varies with the country called. 

Calls beyond Europe, most of which 
can be obtained automatically, are 
charged in one minute periods with 
a 1 minute minimum charge. Examples 
of call charges are £0.75 per minute 
to Canada and USA; £0.90 per 
minute to Australia a n_d Japan. 

Overseas calls connected through the 
International Tel ex Switchboard are 
charged for a three minute minimum 
period, and for one minute intervals 
thereafter. 

Note: Other information, including 
the details of the call charges to all 
overseas countries to which telex 
service is available, is given in the 
preface of the Telex Directory. 



initial 
charge 

£5.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

call 
charge 

f 60.00 
90.00 

£120.00 
150.00 
150.00 

180.00 

quarterly 
rental 

£21.00 

9.00 
15.00 

3.00 
3.00 

Mobile and Visual Services 

Confravision 

Between any 2 studios up to 200 kilometres apart per 30 minutes. 
Between any 2 studios over 200 kilometres apart per 30 minutes. 
(Minimum charge as for 30 minutes-
15 minute multiples thereafter pro rata). 

Introductory Call £20-

Demonstrations FREE. 

Special call charges for linking 3 studios simultaneously: 
Birmingham/Bristol/London per 30 minutes 
Birmingham/London/Manchester per 30 minutes 
Birmingham/Bristol/Manchester per 30 minutes 
All other combinations of the 5 studios, Birmingham 
Bristol, Glasgow, London, Manchester per 30 minutes 
(Minimum charge as for 30 minutes-15 minute multiples thereafter pro rata) 

Special concessionary charges may be available from time to time for 
customers to familiarise themselves with the service and for bulk bookings. 

Radiopaging 

Radiopaging service. 

Optional facilities: 

Second address 
Group call 
Roaming first address (each zone) 
Roaming second address (each zone) 
Change of roaming zone(s) 

leaflet 
number 

DLB202 

Notes The charges shown for Radiopag1 ng service 

RADIOPAGING SERVICE consists of a Rad1opaging 

Receiver provided with one number operating 

in one zone. 

SECOND ADDRESS 1s one additional number 

connected to a receiver 

GROUP CALL 1s a fac1l1ty for simultaneously 

alert1 ng up to 99 consecutive numbers 

ROAMING 1s a fac1l1tywh1ch allows a Rad1opager 

to operate in more than one coverage zone 

Your Telephone Sales Office will gladly 

supply any further information or details 

of any changes inthe information in 

this leaflet since it went to print. T he 

address, telex and telephone numbers are 

shown in the preface of your Telephone 

Directory. Information on a wide range 

of our services and apparatus is contained 

in the Green Pages section of most 

Telephone Directories. 

1 nclude the cost of all telephone calls made to 

Rad1opaging receivers 

The £5 1nit1al charge may be reduced under certain 

circumstances. Ask your Local Telephone Sales 

Office for details 

Printed by Uniprint I London) Ltd 


