Charges for Telephone Service. Telex Service and Apparatus

The charges shown in this leaflet are correct as at 2 January 1980 and may be revised subsequently by the Post Office.

The charges shown are exclusive of Value Added Tax and an amount in respect of VAT will be charged as an addition to customers' bills.

These charges are for each individual item supplied. This list is not comprehensive and details of charges for other items and services can be obtained from your local Telephone Sales Office.

Charges are not shown for external extensions or inter-switchboard circuits as these depend on the facilities required and the distance involved.

VAT exclusiv	e charges		
connexion charge	quarterly rental		leaflet number
		Exchange Service	
£55.00 55.00	£11.25 9.50	New lines Exclusive service Business Exclusive service Non-business	
		Note – Lower connexion charges may apply in many circumstances. Premises over 5 kilometres from the nearest accessible telephone exchange may be subject to additional connexion charges.	
additional connexion charge	additional quarterly rental		
		Extension Arrangements (internal)	
£12.00 12.00	£ 2.35 1.75	Plan 1 and 1A Business Plan 1 and 1A Non-business	DLA 100
12.00 12.00	1.20 2.35	Plan 2 switching arrangement each associated extension	DLA 101
22.00 12.00 12.00	6.00 3.00 3.00	Plan 2A basic 3 main telephone system each additional main telephone each extension telephone	DLA 101
12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00	1.50 1.25 0.45 0.35 1.95 1.60	Plan 4 plug and two sockets Business Plan 4 plug and two sockets Non-business each additional socket Business each additional socket Non-business each additional plug-in telephone Business each additional plug-in telephone Non-business	DLA 100
22.00 12.00	12.00 8.00	Plan 105 and 105A Plan 107 and 107A	DLA 103 DLA 103
22.00	5.00	Plan 108 and 108A	DLA 106
12.00	3.65	Plan 12A	DLA 105

VAT exc	lusive c	harges
----------------	----------	--------

additional connexion charge	additional quarterly rental		leaflet number
		Press-Button Intercommunication Systems	
£ 28.00 12.00 28.00	£ 7.00 7.00 10.00	Keymaster 1 + 5 each internal multiple telephone 1 + 5 internal extension with restricted facilities 2 + 10 each internal multiple telephone	DLA 120 DLA 122
12.00	10.00	2 + 10 internal extension with restricted facilities Private Manual Branch Exchanges (PMBX) (Charges for extensions are additional, see below t)	
£ 45.00 75.00 111.00 180.00	£ 15.00 25.00 37.00 60.00	PMBX 2 + 6 PMBX 3 + 12 PMBX 4 + 18 PMBX 5 + 25 panel mounted	DLC 300 DLC 300 DLC 300 DLC 320
560.00	125.00	PMBX 4 single position	DLC 331
600.00	156.00	PMBX 11 each position of a suite (multiple) ` Private Automatic Branch Exchanges (PABX) (Charges for extensions are additional, see below †)	DLC 330
£ 700.00 800.00 900.00 1000.00	£225.00 250.00 300.00 325.00	PABX1 4+15 PABX1 5+24 PABX1 7+35 PABX110+49	DLD 411
800.00 900.00 1000.00 1200.00	250.00 275.00 325.00 350.00	PABX 2 4+15 PABX 2 5+24 PABX 2 7+35 PABX 210+49	DLD 412
		PABX 5 and PABX 6	
700.00 Nil	200.00	3+10 equipped for up to three exchange lines and ten extensions Addition of equipment to increase the capacity of a $3+10$ to $5+20$ *Rental as appropriate to a $5+20$	DLD 415 & DLD 416
700.00	225.00	5+20	
22.00	8.00	Attendant's telephone, including night service key and two extensions	
2540.00	635.00	PABX 7 20 + 100	DLD 417
		Premiere Call Connect System (Charges for extensions are additional, see below †)	
£ 500.00 30.00 10.00 27.00 130.00 40.00	£100.00 6.65 2.20 4.50 28.00 8.20	Basic Central Equipment (including 2 connect circuits and Night Service No. 2) Interface per exchange line Interface per internal or external extension Each additional connect circuit Equipment to provide Direct Outward Dialling, per installation Equipment to provide Night Service No. 1, per installation	DLC 340
		†Switchboard Extensions	
£ 12.00 12.00	£ 3.00 1.30	internal – direct, per extn internal – terminated on a socket, per extn (plus extra charge for telephone)	
		external – charges based on distance	
		Internal Telephone Systems (ITS)	
connexion charge	annual rental		
£ 16.00 16.00 16.00	£ 17.60 19.00 21.20	6 way – each telephone 11 way – each telephone 16 way – each telephone	DLF 650

VAT e	xclus	ive c	harq	es
--------------	-------	-------	------	----

additional connexion charge	additional quarterly rental		leaflet number
		Subsidiary Apparatus	
£ -	£ 0.40	Amplifying telephone handset – an £8.00 change of instrument charge may also apply	DLE 550
8.00 8.00 20.00	10.00 20.00 20.00	Answering Machine – 1 Answering Machine – 2 Answering Machine – 3	DLE 520 DLE 520
		Callmakers	
8.00	6.00	Card Callmaker – with 50 cards, 9 index dividers, punch and guide kit Card Callmaker additional cards – box of 50 – pack of 1,000 Card Callmaker additional punch and guide kit £0.50 charge	DLE 562
5.00 8.00 60.00 20.00	7.00 10.00 16.00 30.00	Mono Callmaker Tape Callmaker TD Callmaker XL Callmaker	DLE 561 DLE 565
5.00	7.00	X-Press Callmaker	DLE 564
5.00 14.00 3.00	0.70 9.00 1.25	Compact Telephone Doric Loudspeaking Unit Faint speech amplifier	DLE 550
<u>-</u> -	1.65 1.95	Headset No. 1 when provided on certain apparatus Headset No. 2 there is also a modification charge	DLE 580
18.00 28.00 28.00 18.00 28.00 38.00 48.00	10.00 15.00 15.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00	Key and lamp units — one 10-way unit a pair of units to work as one 20-way group one 20-way unit auxilliary apparatus for 1–5 lines 1–10 lines 1–15 lines 1–20 lines	DLE 360
_	0.70	Lamp signalling handset – an £8.00 change of instrument charge may also apply	DLE 550
8.00	7.50	Loudspeaking Telephone LST 1	DLE 510
8.00 8.00 8.00 5.00 5.00	12.00 18.75 13.00 1.00 1.00	Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 – Dial Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 E – Push-buttons Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 MF and DC 'C' for use on large PABXs (push-buttons) Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 extension loudspeaker Loudspeaking Telephone LST 4 microphone unit	DLE 512
16.00 20.00 *20.00	7.50 10.50 3.00	Payphone – two-tone grey Payphone – yellow wall-mounted and portable Trolley for portable Payphone	DLE 530
5.00	1.15	Pendant telephone	DLE 500
5.00 - 5.00	4.00 1.00 4.70	Push-Button Telephone (self-contained) table or wall-mounted Large PABX Push-Button Telephones (DC 'C' and MF type PABXs) – in addition to standard direct and plan extension charges Push-Button Trimphone	DLE 500 DLE 502
4.00	3.00	Servophone	DLE 550
8.00 8.00	8.50 2.80	Speakerset1 Speakerset1 extension speaker	DLE 590
5.00	3.00	Speakerset 2	DLE 590

^{*}Single payment charge

VAT exclusive charges

additional connexion charge	additional quarterly rental		leaflet number
6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00	0.60 0.60 1.95 0.80 2.00	Telephone call signalling devices (internal) – magneto bells – small magneto bells – 102mm gong and 'cow gong' trembler bells – 102mm and 152mm gong underdome bell hooter – power provided by customer	DLE 570
-	0.75	switchboard internal extension buzzer	
7.00 7.00 -	2.25 0.60 1.50 0.70	Lamp signalling mains voltage: - lamp circuit provided by subscriber. - additional if lamp circuit provided by the Post Office. Control of lamp by lifting handset Trimphone – an £8.00 change of instrument charge may also apply	
3.00	0.30	Watch receiver	DLE 550
single payment charge	additional quarterly rental		
		Special Range Telephones	
£36.00 55.00 85.00 20.00 16.00 50.00 74.00 52.00	£2.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00	The Astrofon by Thorn Ericsson (push-button) The Candlestick by STC (dial) The Classic by STC (dial) The Contempra by GEC (dial) The Deltaphone by STC (dial) The Deltaphone Deluxe by STC (push-button) The Ericofon 700 by Thorn Ericsson (push-button) The Mickey Mouse by Plessey (dial)	

A change of instrument charge may also be payable on Special Range Telephones.

VAT exclusive charges

additional connexion charge	additional quarterly rental		leaflet number
		TelexService	
£30.00 46.00 18.00	£123.00 148.00 23.00	Ø Basic Teleprinter 7 installation Ø Teleprinter 7 installation with automatic transmission facilities Automatic transmitter	
30.00	123.00	Ø Basic Teleprinter 15 installation	DLG 702
30.00	148.00	Ø Teleprinter 15 installation with automatic transmission facilities	DLG 703
30.00	133.00	Ø Basic Teleprinter 15 installation console mounted	DLG 704
30.00	158.00	Ø Teleprinter 15 installation console mounted with automatic transmission facilities	DLG 704
30.00	158.00	Ø Teleprinter 23B/50	DLG 706
18.00	107.00	Teleprinter 30A Receive-only teleprinter	DLG 705
12.00 8.00	19.00 6.00	Call unit printout facility Card Callmaker (telex)	

Ø Includes telex exchange line rental

Inland Telex Call Charges

Inland Telex Call Charges Between subscribers	Dialled calls Seconds for 2½p	Operator connected calls minimum chargeable period 3 minutes†
On the same telex centre, and up to 56 kilometres apart.	60	9p
On centres over 56 kilometres apart.	20	27p

†The charge per additional minute or part of a minute is one third of the figureshown.

International Telex Call Charges

All direct-dialled calls to European countries are charged in 21/2p units, but the amount of time bought varies with the country called.

Calls beyond Europe, most of which can be obtained automatically, are charged in one minute periods with a 1 minute minimum charge. Examples of call charges are £0.75 per minute to Canada and USA; £0.90 per minute to Australia and Japan.

Overseas calls connected through the International Telex Switchboard are charged for a three minute minimum period, and for one minute intervals thereafter.

Note: Other information, including the details of the call charges to all overseas countries to which telex service is available, is given in the preface of the Telex Directory.

Mobile and Visual Services

	call charge	Confravision	leaflet number
	£ 60.00 90.00	Between any 2 studios up to 200 kilometres apart per 30 minutes. Between any 2 studios over 200 kilometres apart per 30 minutes. (Minimum charge as for 30 minutes – 15 minute multiples thereafter pro rata).	DLB 202
		Introductory Call £20 –	
		Demonstrations FREE.	
	£120.00 150.00 150.00 180.00	Special call charges for linking 3 studios simultaneously: Birmingham/Bristol/London per 30 minutes Birmingham/London/Manchester per 30 minutes Birmingham/Bristol/Manchester per 30 minutes All other combinations of the 5 studios, Birmingham Bristol, Glasgow, London, Manchester per 30 minutes (Minimum charge as for 30 minutes – 15 minute multiples thereafter pro rate Special concessionary charges may be available from time to time for customers to familiarise themselves with the service and for bulk bookings.	
initial charge	quarterly rental	Radiopaging	
£5.00	£21.00	Radiopaging service,	
		Optional facilities:	
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00	9.00 15.00 3.00 3.00	Second address Group call Roaming first address (each zone) Roaming second address (each zone) Change of roaming zone(s)	
		Notes The charges shown for Radio	opaging service

Notes

RADIOPAGING SERVICE consists of a Radiopaging Receiver provided with one number operating in one zone.

SECOND ADDRESS is one additional number connected to a receiver

GROUP CALL is a facility for simultaneously alerting up to 99 consecutive numbers

ROAMING is a facility which allows a Radiopager to operate in more than one coverage zone

The charges shown for Radiopaging service include the cost of all telephone calls made to Radiopaging receivers

The £5 initial charge may be reduced under certain circumstances. Ask your Local Telephone Sales Office for details

Your Telephone Sales Office will gladly supply any further information or details of any changes in the information in this leaflet since it went to print. The address, telex and telephone numbers are shown in the preface of your Telephone Directory. Information on a wide range of our services and apparatus is contained in the Green Pages section of most Telephone Directories.